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The purpose of Amendment 03 is to;

1.

Provide clarification to Response 26 and Response 64 issued in Amendment 2,
Attachment 1 — “Official Answers to Questions Submitted by Offerors.” Responses 26
and 64 are hereby deleted in their entirety and replaced with the following;

Question 26:

Response 26:

Question 64:

Response 64:

Only Siplasts LIC system is shown, will other LWC/LIC systems such
as Celcore Celluar (requires less water) be allowed?

Name brands and manufacturer names used with “or equal” the in
specifications are provided for reference, Materials shall meet
specification requirements. Other manufactured products may be used
if they meet the technical requirements of the specifications.
Specification submittals are to show that specification requirements
are met. Exception to this is Specification, “Section 013105, Fall
Arrest and Fall Protection Systems”, where the specified manufactured
product is required.

Section 2410.1.8. Should all equipment be replaced or will NASA/ISC
designate which roof vents are to be replaced?

The Specification, Section 2410.1.8, requires all existing curb
mounted: mechanical exhaust hoods and vents, air intake hoods and
vents, and curb mounted access hatches to be removed and replaced
with new curb mounted: mechanical exhaust hoods and vents, air
intake hoods and vents, and curb mounted access hatches. Other roof
mounted equipment removal and replacement is described in the
Specification, Section 02410, Section 01220, Section 13100, and
Section (07590,

Provide official answers to additional questions submitted by Offerors in response to
Invitation for Bid NNJO9286385E. See Attachment 1.
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Official Answers to Questions Submitted by Offerors

Amendment 3, Attachment 1
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Question 96: Who is responsible for handling the daily wiping and cleaning within the occupied
areas? If it is the contractor, how will this be coordinated?

Response 96: The contractor is required to perform the wiping and cleaning of the occupied
areas as per Specification Sections 01019, 01220, 02410 and 07590,
Coordination of this work is the responsibility of the contractor. Instructions for
coordination of work are described in the applicable specification section.

Question 97: Could you identify which buildings have electrical conduits embedded within the
lightweight conrcrete?

Response 97: Electrical conduits may be found embedded in each building’s roofing assembly
including, but not limited to, concrete decks and decks containing lightweight
insulating concrete. Per the Specification, Section 02410.1.6.7, the contractor is
required to trace and locate these conduits prior to demolition.

Question 98: Can the contract ime be increased from 270 days to 450 days?

Response 98: No. The period of performance for each CLIN remains 270 days from issuance
of Notice-to-Proceed per the Invitation for Bid, Section I, 1.5 Commencement,
Prosecution, and Completion of Work (FAR 52.211-10).

Question 99: Please accept this e-mail as a formal request for clarification on the FAR
requirement 52.236-1 for 25% self-performance,

Our company is part of a consolidated group that contains a general contracting
company and a manufacturing company. The general contracting company is
going to be submitting a response on this solicitation using our manufacturing
company's materials. Does our mamufacturing company's material count toward
our 25% self-performance requirement?

We would like to clarify this so that we can be as competitive as possible on the
solicitation response. We are close to the selfperformance requirement and do
not want to inflate our quote in order to meet this requirement,

Response 99: No. Material is not included in the 25% performance of work by the contractor
requirement,



IFB NNJO9ZR6585E/Synopsis NNIG9ZBIOO4E SF 30 Cont.
Amendment 03 Page 5

Question 100: Can we please split the bid days. With the number of roofers bidding as a prime,
we will have a hard enough time getting one package out much less two. It would
be a great help if we could stagger the bids by a day or so. Thanks.

Response 100: No, the Bid Opening date remains unchanged.



